
□ □ □ 

□ □ 
□ □ 

□ 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

JA 

U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 
         EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1) 

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) 
Revised 08/2023 

OMB Control Number: 3046-0049 
Expiration Date: 08/31/2024 

SECTION A – TYPE OF REPORT 

SECTION B – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION 
OFS COMPANY ID EMPLOYER NAME 

ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable) 
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME 

HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN) 

SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY 
YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS 

SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable) 
Unique Entity ID (UEI): 

YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) YES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) 

YES (Headquarters is Federal Contractor) YES (Non-Headquarters Establishment is Federal Contractor) 

YES (One or More Non-Headquarters Establishments is Federal Contractor) 
SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION 

SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA 

JOB CATEGORIES 

Race/Ethnicity 

Row 
Total 

Hispanic 
or Latino 

Not Hispanic or Latino 
Male Female 

M
al

e 

Fe
m

al
e 

W
hi

te
 

B
la

ck
 o

r A
fr

ic
an

  
Am

er
ic

an
 

As
ia

n 

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

  
O

th
er

 P
ac

ifi
c 

Is
la

nd
er

 

Am
er

ic
an

 In
di

an
 o

r  
A

la
sk

a 
N

at
iv

e 

Tw
o 

or
 M

or
e 

Ra
ce

s 

W
hi

te
 

B
la

ck
 o

r  
Af

ric
an

 A
m

er
ic

an
 

As
ia

n 

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

  
O

th
er

 P
ac

ifi
c 

Is
la

nd
er

 

Am
er

ic
an

 In
di

an
 o

r  
A

la
sk

a 
N

at
iv

e 

Tw
o 

or
 M

or
e 

Ra
ce

s 

Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers                

First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers                

Professionals                

Technicians                

Sales Workers                

Administrative Support Workers                

Craft Workers                

Operatives                

Laborers and Helpers                

Service Workers                

                

                

                

SECTION I – WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD 

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional) 

 

2022

CONSOLIDATED REPORT

CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

PRIOR 2021 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

7484290 WESTERN DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC

5601 GREAT OAKS PARKWAY SAN JOSE CA 95119

952647125

CYNBW891QL15

334112 - Computer Storage Device Manufacturing 

12/15/2022 - 12/31/2022

Not Applicable

X

X

X

X

2
45
161
110
8
1
0

77
1
0

405

395

2
17
77
35
4

12
0

60
0
0

207

213

50
404

1176
174
54
2
3

29
0
0

1892

2002

0
12
39
22
2
0
0

19
0
0

94

92

38
536

1630
414
22
8
1

269
0
0

2918

2986

1
9
6

21
0
1
0

17
0
0

55

52

0
1
2
3
1
0
0
2
0
0

9

9

4
16
71
12
2
1
0

18
1
0

125

106

12
116
264
18
20
23
1

12
1
0

467

498

0
7

17
3
2
0
0

10
0
0

39

43

14
162
702
159
19
23
5

303
0
0

1387

1384

0
1
5
1
0
0
0

16
0
0

23

21

0
1
3
1
0
0
0
3
0
0

8

7

0
7

29
1
2
0
0
5
0
0

44

43

123
1334
4182
974
136
71
10
840
3
0

7673

7851


