U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC)

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) Revised 08/2023 OMB Control Number: 3046-0049

2022 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1)													Expiration Date: 08/31/2024			
			-			E OF RI ED REP		ı			<u>, </u>					
		SEC	TION I	3 – EMI	LOYE	R IDEN										
OFS COMPANY ID	EMPLOYER NAME															
7484290		WESTERN DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC														
ADDRESS	ADDRESS						CITY/TOWN						STATE ZIP CODE			
5601 GREAT OAKS PARKWAY						SAN JOSE						CA	95119			
								_		301	10					
SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable) HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME																
HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME																
HEADONADTEDS OD SSTADIJSHA	IENT I EVEL ADDPECC					CITY/TOWN						CT A TE		ZIP CODE		
HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS					CITY/TOWN						STATE ZIP CODE			DDE		
CECTION D. EMPLOYED ID							PAIGRET CA TRON MINORED (FIND									
SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN) 952647125																
W xmc and a very market	SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY X YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS															
SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable) Unique Entity ID (UEI): CYNBW891QL15																
THE VES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) ▼ YES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor)																
X YES (Headquarters is Federal Contractor) YES (Non-Headquarters Establishment is Federal Contractor)																
X YES (One or More Non-Headquarters Establishments is Federal Contractor)																
SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION																
SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION 334112 - Computer Storage Device Manufacturing																
SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA																
SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA Race/Ethnicity																
	⊔ie.	-														
		atino		Not Hispanic or Lat						auno	Female					
	0. 2	1			1	INICIO				1				1		
JOB CATEGORIES						- P	_	S				- a	_	S		
				띭		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races		Black or African American		و <u>ت</u>	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races		
				Black or African American		iiai sla	nerican Indian Alaska Native	Ra		_ ii	l	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	nerican Indian Alaska Native	Ra	Row	
	Male	Female	White	ck or Afric American	Asian	c l	Na P	ē	White	Black or an Amer	Asian	vai c l	Ind	ē	Total	
		Ě	Ę	or	Sisi	i ji	E E	₽	Ę	A Sc	Sis	ļa ļ	an la	₽		
	_	ъ	>	χĚ	⋖	e T	Sk		>	B E	⋖	e F	ice	<u> </u>		
				lac ,		er l	Ag	Ö		Ë		ti er l	ner Ala	Ö		
				ш		P S	A	≥		¥		N E	An	≥		
						U		-						1		
Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers	2	2	50	0	38	1	0	4	12	0	14	0	0	0	123	
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers	45	17	404	12	536	9	1	16	116	7	162	1	1	7	1334	
Professionals	161	77	1176	39	1630	6	2	71	264	17	702	5	3	29	4182	
Technicians	110	35	174	22	414	21	3	12	18	3	159	1	1	1	974	
Sales Workers Administrative Support Workers	8	12	54 2	0	22 8	1	0	2	20 23	0	19 23	0	0	0	136 71	
Craft Workers	0	0	3	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	5	0	0	0	10	
Operatives	77	60	29	19	269	17	2	18	12	10	303	16	3	5	840	
Laborers and Helpers	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	3	
Service Workers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	405	207	1892	94	2918	55	9	125	467	39	1387	23	8	44	7673	
DDIOD 2024 DEPORTING VEAR TOTAL	395	213	2002	92	2986	52	9	106	498	43	1384	21	7	43	7851	
PRIOR 2021 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	-					E SNAP				43	1304	21	′	43	1001	
	•	SECII	ON 1 -			L SNAP 12/31/20		LEKIU	U							

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional)

Not Applicable